PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	'EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Michael Detamore			08/20/2012		
Milind Singh			08/17/2012		
Aaron Scurto			08/23/2012		
Cory Berkland			08/21/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS				
Street Address:	245 Strong Ha				
Internal Address:	1450 Jayhawk Boulevard				
City:					
State/Country:	KANSAS				
Postal Code:	66045				
Property Type		Nu	mber		
Application Number:					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	43525213	361			
Phone:					
	cwilde@n	ngiip.com			
Email:	_	nglip.com mail address first; if that is unsucces	ssful, it will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence will i via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	be sent to the e-		ssful, it will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence will i via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent to the e-</i> : Jonathan MASCHC	<i>mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> M. Benns DFF GILMORE & ISRAELSEN	ssful, it will be sent		
<i>Correspondence will a via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent to the en</i> : Jonathan MASCHC 1441 Wes	M. Benns DFF GILMORE & ISRAELSEN st Ute Blvd., Suite 100	ssful, it will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent to the en</i> : Jonathan MASCHC 1441 Wes	<i>mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> M. Benns DFF GILMORE & ISRAELSEN	ssful, it will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>be sent to the en</i> : Jonathan MASCHC 1441 Wes Park City	M. Benns DFF GILMORE & ISRAELSEN st Ute Blvd., Suite 100	ssful, it will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>via US Mail</i> .	be sent to the end : Jonathan MASCHC 1441 Wes Park City	M. Benns DFF GILMORE & ISRAELSEN st Ute Blvd., Suite 100 , UTAH 84098	ssful, it will be sent PATENT		

Total Attachments: 6

source=K1262.10027US03 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=K1262.10027US03 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=K1262.10027US03 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=K1262.10027US03 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=K1262.10027US03 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=K1262.10027US03 Executed Assignment#page6.tif WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

MASCHOFF GILMORE & ISRAELSEN 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 100 Park City, Utah 84098-7633

A S S I G N M E N T

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled METHODS OF MANUFACTURING BIOMATERIALS WITH MICROSPHERE GRADIENTS. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

- is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 21</u>, <u>2012</u> as Application Serial No. <u>13/591,087</u>.
- is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No.

(The attorneys of Maschoff Gilmore & Israelsen are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, The University of Kansas, having a principal place of business at 245 Strong Hall, 1450 Jayhawk Boulevard, Lawrence, KS 66045, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States, international, or foreign patent application and in all subsequent United States, international, or foreign utility or regular patent applications, patent cooperation treaty (PCT) applications, nationalization applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and/or any other country.

The right to claim the benefit of any prior or subsequent related United States, international, or foreign patent applications.

ASSIGNMENT (K1262.10027US03)

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, subsequent United States, international, or foreign utility or regular patent applications, patent cooperation treaty (PCT) applications, nationalization applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues, and other United States, international, or foreign applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

ASSIGNMENT (K1262.10027US03)

Michael		Detamore	
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INTEAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	
Inventor's signature:	Michael Sites	Date <u>8/20</u> , 2012	
STATE OF FIDE	(<u>(</u>)		
COUNTY OF BODW	ard); ss,		
known to me to be the p acknowledged under oath	erson described and who signed the f	ÀD.)N
	Residing at		
My Commission Expires:	2 YARA Notavy	A WHITAHIRE-FERNANDEZ y Public - Stals of Florida mm. Expires Nov 16, 2012 mmission & DD 838737	

ASSIGNMENT (K1262,10027US03)

PATENT REEL: 028862 FRAME: 0952

\$



ASSIGNMENT (K1262.10027US03)

PATENT REEL: 028862 FRAME: 0953

Aaron		Scurto	
(GIVEN NAME)	DDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	***************************************
Inventor's signature:	<u>Sak</u>	Date	, 2012
5 M S			
s.t			
STATE OF KANALO)			
$\bigcap n$: ss.			
COUNTY OF Anighan): ss.			
On <u>Quart</u> Z known to me to be the person describ	3 kd, before me	personally appeared aarm &	luito
known to me to be the person describ	ped and who signed the fo	regoing Assignment in my presend	ce and
acknowledged under oath before me th	hat she has read the same a	nd knows the contents thereof and t	hat he
executed the same as her free act and c	leed and for the purposes s	et forth therein.	
	Diñda	. Kawford	
	NOTARY PUB	LIC	

Residing at <u>Hawrence</u>, KS.

My Commission Expires:

05-18-2016

		N)A	٤.	CRA	K#O	80
	$\mathcal{X} \rightarrow$	3.8	Ś	- 38888	গ মঞ	
MY Ap	a 12	2088	e 6	55 ~ ~	8-20	311

S

REEL: 028862 FRAME: 0954

Cory		Berkland
(GIVEN NAME) (N	MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature:	my hr	Date $\frac{9/21}{21}$, 2012
		,
STATE OF KONSAS		
COUNTY OF Douglas)		
On August 21.2 known to me to be the person descr	before me persons	ally appeared,
acknowledged under oath before me executed the same as her free act and	that she has read the same and kno	ws the contents thereof and that he
s start a block is family	Missell	put
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSA	NOTARY PUBLIC	
MY COML DOPPES	Residing at house	rci, ts

My Commission Expires:

ne 4,2014

Constant of the second of the

ASSIGNMENT (K1262.10027US03)

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 028862 FRAME: 0955